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Bus guide - Valid from 6 January 2025

Buses operated by  

Service supported by

Route LC3  
Melton Mowbray - Grantham
via Buckminster - Croxton Kerrial - Knipton - Harlaxton

Monday to Friday
SH = School holidays only 
Sch = Schooldays only

Sch SH
Melton Mowbray, Windsor St ..... ..... 1005 1240 .....
Saxby, Garthorpe Rd 0659 0700 1013 1248 .....
Garthorpe 0701 0702 1015 1250 .....
Coston 0703 0704 1017 1252 .....
Buckminster, General Store 0708 0709 1022 1257 .....
Sewstern, Main St 0713 0714 1027 1302 .....
Buckminster, Tollemache Arms 0716 0717 1030 1305 1438
Sproxton 0721 0722 1035 1310 1443
Stonesby 0726 0727 1040 1315 1448
Croxton Kerrial, Main St 0735 0735 1049 1324 1457
Knipton 0740 0740 1054 1329 1502
Harston Village 0742 0742 1056 1331 1504
Woolsthorpe by Belvoir 0747 0747 1101 1336 1509
Denton 0752 0752 1106 1341 1514
Harlaxton, Gregory Arms 0755 0755 1109 1344 1517
Grantham, Bus Station 0810 0810 1116 1351 1524
Kesteven & Grantham School 0817 ..... ..... ..... .....
Kings School 0822 ..... ..... ..... .....
Sandcliffe Rd (for Priory Ruskin Sch) 0835 ..... ..... ..... .....

Saturday
Melton Mowbray, Windsor St ..... 1005 1240 .....
Saxby, Garthorpe Rd 0700 1013 1248 .....
Garthorpe 0702 1015 1250 .....
Coston 0704 1017 1252 .....
Buckminster, General Store 0709 1022 1257 .....
Sewstern, Main St 0714 1027 1302 .....
Buckminster, Tollemache Arms 0717 1030 1305 1438
Sproxton 0722 1035 1310 1443
Stonesby 0727 1040 1315 1448
Croxton Kerrial, Main St 0735 1049 1324 1457
Knipton 0740 1054 1329 1502
Harston Village 0742 1056 1331 1504
Woolsthorpe by Belvoir 0747 1101 1336 1509
Denton 0752 1106 1341 1514
Harlaxton, Gregory Arms 0755 1109 1344 1517
Grantham, Bus Station 0810 1116 1351 1524

No service on Sunday



Y0
62
8

Bus guide - Valid from 6 January 2025

Buses operated by  

Service supported by

Route LC3  
Grantham - Melton Mowbray
via Harlaxton - Knipton - Croxton Kerrial - Buckminster

Monday to Friday
SH = School holidays only 
Sch = Schooldays only

Sch SH Coll ColH
Sandcliffe Rd (for Priory Ruskin Sch) ..... ..... ..... 1540 ..... ..... .....
Kesteven & Grantham School ..... ..... ..... 1554 ..... ..... .....
Kings School ..... ..... ..... 1602 ..... ..... .....
Grantham College ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1735 .....
Grantham, Bus Station 0850 1130 1355 1615 1615 1745 1745
Harlaxton, Gregory Arms 0857 1137 1402 1622 1622 1752 1752
Denton 0900 1140 1405 1625 1625 1755 1755
Woolsthorpe by Belvoir 0905 1145 1410 1630 1630 1800 1800
Harston Village 0910 1150 1415 1635 1635 1805 1805
Knipton 0912 1152 1417 1637 1637 1807 1807
Croxton Kerrial, Main St 0917 1157 1422 1642 1642 1812 1812
Stonesby 0923 1203 1428 1648 1648 1818 1818
Sproxton 0928 1208 1433 1653 1653 1823 1823
Buckminster, Post Office 0933 1213 ..... 1658 1658 1828 1828
Sewstern, Main St 0936 1216 ..... 1701 1701 1831 1831
Buckminster, Tollemache Arms 0939 1219 1438 ..... ..... 1834 1834
Coston 0944 1224 ..... ..... ..... 1839 1839
Garthorpe 0946 1226 ..... ..... ..... 1841 1841
Saxby, Garthorpe Rd 0948 1228 ..... ..... ..... 1843 1843
Melton Mowbray, Windsor St 0956 1236 ..... ..... ..... ..... .....

Saturday
Grantham, Bus Station 0850 1130 1355 1615 1745
Harlaxton, Gregory Arms 0857 1137 1402 1622 1752
Denton 0900 1140 1405 1625 1755
Woolsthorpe by Belvoir 0905 1145 1410 1630 1800
Harston Village 0910 1150 1415 1635 1805
Knipton 0912 1152 1417 1637 1807
Croxton Kerrial, Main St 0917 1157 1422 1642 1812
Stonesby 0923 1203 1428 1648 1818
Sproxton 0928 1208 1433 1653 1823
Buckminster, Post Office 0933 1213 ..... 1658 1828
Sewstern, Main St 0936 1216 ..... 1701 1831
Buckminster, Tollemache Arms 0939 1219 1438 ..... 1834
Coston 0944 1224 ..... ..... 1839
Garthorpe 0946 1226 ..... ..... 1841
Saxby, Garthorpe Rd 0948 1228 ..... ..... 1843
Melton Mowbray, Windsor St 0956 1236 ..... ..... .....

No service on Sunday


